IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF NEVADA

IN THE MATTER OF THE ESTATE OF. KENNETH EVANS, DECEASED,

JANET PAYNE, INDIVIDUALLY AND AS PERSONAL REPRESENTATIVE OF THE ESTATE OF KENNETH EVANS, DECEASED.

Appellants,

vs.

ANNE EVANS,

Respondent.

No. 60918

FILED

JUN 1 9 2012

ORDER DISMISSING APPEAL

Pursuant to appellant's motion for voluntary dismissal, this appeal is dismissed. NRAP 42(b).

It is so ORDERED.

CLERK OF THE SUPREME COURT TRACIE K. LINDEMAN

BY: Thous H. He

E. Paul Richitt, Jr., Settlement Judge cc: Trent, Tyrell & Phillips

Cary Colt Payne

SUPREME COURT NEVADA

CLERK'S ORDER

(O)-1947

12.19224